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Classic Krok

Published 2025-09-16

Med utgångspunkt i hatt- och skohyllan Classic har

designstudion Kauppi & Kauppi tagit fram en hel familj

baserad på den klassiska designen från 50-talet. Genom att

återanvända material och mått från originalet passar de

nya fristående produkterna naturligt ihop, samtidigt som

de pekar ut en ny riktning. Knoppen, eller kroken, var det

första elementet som adderades till familjen. Den är

utformad som en användbar och estetisk detalj som

sömlöst binder samman den nya kollektionen.

BVB ID 194480 Type of product Article/product

BSAB code X - Inredningar och utrustningar Type of use Inomhus

BK04

code

06104 Tamburhyllor, krokar och

konsoler

Supplier Essem Design AB

Total

Accepted

Contents

Accepted

Lifecycle

Accepted

Product data

Content reporting
Total weight of product: 140g



The product includes the following listings:

Högfluorerade ämnen (PFAS), Utfasningsämne, Riskminskningsämne

Content reporting

Component/Sub

Quantity/

in the

compone

Quantity/

in the pro
CAS EC Alloy

H-

indication

/ Listings

Self-

classificatio

Plugg - 2.14 - - - - -



Polyethyle
- CAS No.
9002-88-4

0,6≤
x
≤1%

0,012
84≤ x
≤0,02
1400
0000
0000
0002
%

-
926-
220-5

- - -

Carbon
Black,
pigment

0,8≤
x
≤1%

0,017
1200
0000
0000
003≤
x
≤0,02
1400
0000
0000
0002
%

1333-
86-4

215-
609-9

- - -

1-
Butene,
polymer
with
ethene

98%

2,097
2000
0000
0000
4%

2508
7-34-
7

Sakn
as

- - H304

Kalciumkar
<0,2
%

<0,00
4280
0000
0000
0001
%

471-
34-1

207-
439-9

- -

H225
H315
H336
H412

Titandioxid
Titanium
Oxide,
TiO2, C.I.
Pigment
White 6

0≤ x
≤1,4
%

0≤ x
≤0,02
996%

1346
3-67-
7

236-
675-5

- - -

Classic
Krok

- 88.57 - - - - -



Stål, EN
1.0715 C,
Si, Mn, P,
S
(11SMn30
DIN
9SMn28,
AFNOR
S250)

100%
88,57
%

Övrig
t,
metal
ler

-
1.071
5

- -

Ytbehandling - 1.44 - - - - -



3,9-bis(2,4-
bis(1,1-
dimethy)ph
2,4,8,10-
tetraoax-2,
diphospha
(5,5)undec

0≤ x
≤0,01
95%

0≤ x
≤0,00
0280
8%

2674
1-53-
7

247-
952-5

- - -

Polyester
resin

25≤ x
≤90%

0,36≤
x
≤1,29
6%

2847
2-89-
1

692-
088-8

- - -

5,5'-(1H-iso
1,3(2H)-
diylidene)d
acid

0≤ x
≤3%

0≤ x
≤0,04
32%

3688
8-99-
0

253-
256-2

- - -

Kopparftal
synonym C
74160, C.I.
Pigment Bl
phthalocya
blue

1≤ x
≤3%

0,014
4≤ x
≤0,04
32%

147-
14-8

205-
685-1

- - -

2-ethyl-N,N
ethylhexyl)

0≤ x
≤0,3
%

0≤ x
≤0,00
432%

1860-
26-0

217-
461-0

- - -

Bariumsulf
(C.I. 77120
eller C.I.
Pigment
White 21)

0≤ x
≤15%

0≤ x
≤0,21
6%

7727-
43-7

231-
784-4

- - -

Polytetrafl
(PTFE)

0≤ x
≤1%

0≤ x
≤0,01
44%

9002-
84-0

618-
337-2

-

-
Högfl
uore
rade
ämn
en
(PFA
S)
Utfa
snin
gsäm
ne

-

Carbon
Black,
pigment

0≤ x
≤1%

0≤ x
≤0,01
44%

1333-
86-4

215-
609-9

- - -



Aluminium
Aluminium

0,1≤
x
≤1%

0,001
44≤ x
≤0,01
44%

1344-
28-1

215-
691-6

- - -

Zinkfosfat
(C.I.
77964)

0≤ x
≤1%

0≤ x
≤0,01
44%

7779-
90-0

231-
944-3

-

H400
H410
Risk
mins
knin
gsäm
ne

-

Dolomit sy
kalciumma
karbonat

0≤ x
≤50%

0≤ x
≤0,72
%

1638
9-88-
1

240-
440-2

- - -

Titanium
dioxide

0≤ x
≤25%

0≤ x
≤0,36
%

1346
3-67-
7

236-
675-5

- - -

EPOXY
RESIN

0≤ x
≤25%

0≤ x
≤0,36
%

6833
4-76-
9

690-
887-6

- - -

Bismuth
vanadium
tetraoxide

0≤ x
≤25%

0≤ x
≤0,36
%

1405
9-33-
7

237-
898-0

- - -

Skruv - 7.85 - - - - -

Galvaniser
stål
(Förzinkat)

100%
7,85
%

Övrig
t,
metal
ler

- - - -

Assessment

Total

Accepted

Produkten har egenklassificerats för ingående ämne(n).
I de fall egenklassificeringar berörs av

Byggvarubedömningens kriterier har bedömning gjorts

på dessa.



Contents

Accepted

0. Declaration of Contents

Supplier Certificate of Substance Content and Concentrations corresponding to assessment

against level Accepted for each property criterion

Environmentally hazardous substance (H400): = 2.5 % of the substance(s), if M=1 (otherwise

concentration * M-factor = 2.5 %) is reported

Environmentally hazardous substance (H410): = 0.25% of the substance(s), if M=1 (otherwise

concentration * M-factor = 0.25%) is reported

Environmentally hazardous substance (H412): = 2.5% (rec) of substance(s) is reported but a

supplier Certificate of Substance Content and Concentrations is missing

Specifically designated substances and substance groups: Contains particularly persistent

substances PFAS), does not fulfil the requirements for “recommended”

Lifecycle

Accepted

1. Constituent materials and raw materials

<50% renewable raw materials

Recycled material content <50%

2. Manufacture/production of the article

Data on emissions during production is not available.

Data on energy consumption is not available.

3. Packaging

The packaging can be recycled or energy recovered from it.

5. Refuse and demolition

Reutilisation/reuse is possible for =70% of the product.

Material recovery and recycling is possible for =70% of the product.



The product does not give rise to hazardous waste during use/building construction.

End-of-service-life items are not classified as hazardous waste during demolition/dismantling.

6. Emissions to indoor air

Not relevant

Sustainable supply chains
Has your company or organisation relevant certificates regarding Social Responsibility?

Yes , ISO 14001, ISO 9001

Has your company or organisation a written Policy or a Code of Conduct dealing with Social Responsibility

in Supply Chain?

Yes

What is included in the policy/Code of Conduct?

FN:s allmänna förklaring om de mänskliga rättigheterna, FN:s barnkonvention, artikel 32, ILO:s åtta
kärnkonventioner (barnarbete, tvångsarbete, diskriminering, föreningsfrihet),

Arbetsrättslagstiftning, Arbetsmiljö, Miljö, FN:s konvention mot korruption

Is the policy/Code of Conduct made available to employees and distributed in the product’s supply chain?

Yes

Is someone in your company’s management team appointed responsible for work and routines regarding

Social Responsibility?

Yes

Is there a procedure developed to follow up the product’s supply chain with regard to Sustainable Supply

Chains?

Yes

What is included in the procedure?

Kartläggning – av produktens leverantörskedja, Riskanalys - identifiering av risker i produktens
leverantörskedja, Handlingsplan – hur identifierade risker ska hanteras, Uppföljning – av

identifierade risker samt av varans leverantörer/underleverantörer

Articles

Name
Article

number
GTIN/EAN RSK E-number



Classic kro… 50076 7392157039051 - -

Classic kro… 50077 7392157039068 - -

Classic kro… 50078 7392157039075 - -

Classic kro… 50079 7392157039082 - -

Classic kro… 50080 7392157039099 - -

Classic kro… 50081 7392157039105 - -

Classic kro… 50082 7392157039112 - -

Classic kro… 50083 7392157039129 - -

Certifications

Miljöbyggnad

4.0
Ind 9

The BSAB code is not covered by MB, but meets requirements corresponding to GOLD level.

Ind 15

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB! (Product has documentation equivalent to an e-BVD, which

corresponds to the GOLD level in MB 4.0).

3.0 / 3.1 / 3.2



Ind 13

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB! (Product has documentation equivalent to an e-BVD, which

corresponds to the GOLD level in MB 3.0).

Ind 14
The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB, but the product does not contain any phase-out or risk

reduction substances, which is equivalent to GOLD. Note! Emissions are not taken into consideration!

2.1 / 2.2
Ind 14

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB, but the product has a public and full BVD3, which is

equivalent to GOLD

Ind 15

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB. The product does not contain any phase-out substances

according to KEMI?s definition above the classification limits, which corresponds to the GOLD standard.

BREEAM-SE

2023 6.0

Mat07
The BSAB code is not covered by BREEAM, but the product does not contain phase-out substances

(according to the KEMI definition of Phase-out substances), EDS Cat1/Cat2/EDC-SIN) above classification

limits and does not contain candidate substances above 0.1% by weight, which corresponds to Exemplary

level.

2017 v.1.1
Mat07

The BSAB code is not covered by BREEAM, but the product does not contain phase-out or risk reduction

substances (according to the KEMI definition of Phase-out and Risk Reduction Substances), and EDS

Cat1/Cat2/EDC-SIN which corresponds to Exemplary level.

2013 v.2.0
Mat08

The BSAB code is not encompassed within BREEAM, but the product does not contain any phase-out

substances above the classification limits.

Taxonomy

The taxonomy is an EU standard for systematically classifying economic activities based on sustainability

criteria. It promotes sustainability by categorizing businesses according to their environmental and social

impact, facilitating the assessment of sustainability performance, and supporting investment decisions for

a green transition.



Byggvarubedömningen has participated in the national efforts for a Swedish industry adaptation of the

taxonomy under the leadership of Byggföretagen. What we present is in accordance with this industry

agreement. Link to the Taxonomy: https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?

uri=CELEX:32020R0852

Product not included

The product is not included in the requirements of the EU Taxonomy Appendix C and

information about emissions.

https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?uri=CELEX:32020R0852
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?uri=CELEX:32020R0852

